

32. 06.03.2026
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

FMA/207/2026

IA NO: CAN/1/2026

SAROJ KUMAR MANDAL

VS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Sattwik Bhattacharyya (VC)

Mr. Aashutosh Bhattacharyya

...for the applicant/appellant.

Mr. Amal Sen, AAG

Mr. ARindam Chattopadhyay

Mr. Somik Dey

...for the State.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Neil Basu

Ms. Oindrilla Sarkar

...for the private respondent.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

On the request made by learned Advocate for the applicant/appellant, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed again on March 13, 2026, retaining its position.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)