

D/L
Item No. 142
24.03.2026
KOLE
266045

**FMA 207 of 2026
With
CAN 1 of 2026**

**Saroj Kumar Mandal
-Vs.-
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Sattwik Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Aritra Roy,
Mr. Titas Niyagi,
Ms. R. Sharma,*

...for the appellant.

The respondents are not represented.

Learned Advocate for the appellant fairly suggests
that he will effect fresh service of notice. Let that be so.

List this matter once again on 27.03.2026.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)