

93. 16.04.2026
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

FMA/207/2026
IA NO: CAN/1/2026

SAROJ KUMAR MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Sattwik Bhattacharyya (VC)
...for the appellant.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Das
...for the private respondent.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

On the request of learned Advocate for the appellant, who appears virtually, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed again on April 20, 2026.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)