

28.04.2026
Item No. 99.
Court No.8.
AB

**FMA 207 of 2026
With
CAN 1 of 2026**

**Saroj Kumar Mandal
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Others**

Mr. A. Bhattacharyafor the Appellant.

Mr. Neil Basu,
Ms. Oindrilla Sarkarfor the Respondents.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. On the request made by learned advocate for the appellant, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed again on 7.5.2026.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)