

12.05.2026
Item No.148
Court No.08.
S. De
266045

F.M.A. 207 of 2026
I.A. No. CAN/1/2026

Saroj Kumar Mandal.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Titas Niyogi,
Mr. Aritra Roy ...for the appellant.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Neil Basu,
Mr. Sankha Biswas, ...for the private respondent.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. On the request made on behalf of learned
arguing counsel for the appellant, let this matter
stand adjourned and be listed again on May 18,
2026.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)