

19.05.2026  
Item No. 151.  
Court No.8.  
AB

**FMA 207 of 2026  
With  
CAN 1 of 2026**

**Saroj Kumar Mandal  
Vs  
The State of West Bengal & Others**

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy, Sr. Adv,  
Mr. Neil Basu,  
Mr. Sankha Biswas,  
Ms. Oindrilla Sarkar  
Ms. Avidipta Paul  
.....for the Private Respondents.

**Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.**

1. The appellant is not represented.
2. On the request made by learned advocate for the private respondents, let this matter stand over till after the Summer Vacation.

**(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)      (Arijit Banerjee, J.)**